
All M F M All M

13 3 1 14 7 3

Total

M All F M All M All

18 20 6 4 10 1 1 132

10 11 3 2 5 1 1 60

55.56% 55.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 100.00% 100.00% 45.45%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.76%

8 9 3 2 5 0 0 38

44.44% 45.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 28.79%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

46.67% 50.00%

D.EdMin Doctor of Education and Ministry

31.58% 31.82% 35.29% 35.29% 46.67%20.00% 0.00% 22.22% 20.00% 33.33%

7 7 1

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% 16.67% 50.00% 0.00%

1 6 7 6 60 1 0 2 2

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

0.00% 26.32% 22.73% 11.76% 11.76%66.67% 40.00% 100.00% 22.22% 30.00%

2 0 0 0

50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 83.33% 76.92% 0.00% 100.00% 88.89% 50.00% 25.00% 33.33% 0.00%

3 0 5 5 20 2 2 1 2

53.33% 53.33% 50.00%

Retention Rate 

of Graduates 

and Students 

Still Enrolled

Number of Graduates 2 2 0 10 10 0 8 8 1 1 2

66.67% 42.11% 45.45% 52.94% 52.94%33.33% 40.00% 0.00% 55.56% 50.00%

9 8 8 1

50.00% 50.00% 100.00% 16.67% 23.08% 100.00% 0.00% 11.11% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%

5 2 8 10 91 1 2 0 5Number of Students Withdrawn 2 2 1 2 3 1 0 1 1 2 3

17 15 15 210 3 19 22 172 3 5 1 9

M All F

Number of Accepted Students 

who Began Program

4 4 1 12 13 1 8 9 2 4 6

F M All M AllM All F M All

2015 2016 2017 2018

M All F M All F M All F M All F

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Degree Retention and Gender 
D.EdMin Doctor of Education and Ministry 2007 2008 2009

6 1 1 9213 7 9 9 37 8 2 16 13

All M All

D.EdMin Doctor of Education and Ministry 4 4 1 12 7 7 1 4 1 3 4

All M M All FM All F All MF All F M All

2015 2016 2017 2018 Total2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

D.EdMin Doctor of Education and Ministry

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender
2007 2008 2009

M All F M M All

 Page 

1 

Scroll Down for more Degrees



M All M All M M F

24 38 38 76 50 49 1

Total

All M All

56 5 5 703

28 5 5 307

50.00% 100.00% 100.00% 43.67%

0 0 0 182

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.89%

28 0 0 214

50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 30.44%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%40.45% 40.66% 50.00% 45.16% 50.00% 45.54%22.22% 21.43% 0.00% 33.64% 33.03% 50.00%5.56% 5.56% 33.33% 4.88% 6.82% 0.00%

44 46 27 1

2.86% 2.86% 4.44% 4.44% 3.03% 3.03%

37 2 42 2 46 212 0 36 36 1 362 1 2 3 0 12

0.00% 0.00%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 1 1 2 2 1 1 2

2.15% 0.00% 1.98% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%16.82% 17.43% 0.00% 14.61% 14.29% 0.00%70.73% 68.18% 100.00% 29.63% 32.14% 50.00%

0

68.57% 68.57% 57.78% 57.78% 69.70% 69.70% 75.00% 75.00% 33.33%

0 2 0 0 0 019 0 13 13 0 230 2 16 18 1 1823 23 27 27 1 29Retention Rate 

of Graduates 

and Students 

Still Enrolled

Number of Graduates 24 24 26 26

52.48% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%50.00% 44.94% 45.05% 50.00% 52.69% 50.00%0.00% 48.15% 46.43% 50.00% 49.53% 49.54%27.27% 19.44% 19.44% 33.33% 24.39% 25.00%

2 44 46 27 1

28.57% 28.57% 37.78% 37.78% 27.27%

40 41 2 49 2 5326 26 1 53 54 17 7 1 10 11 0Number of Students Withdrawn 10 10 17 17 9 9

24 101 4 88 92 54109 2 89 91 4 9344 2 54 56 2 10733 33 36 36 3 41

M All M U

Number of Accepted Students 

who Began Program

35 35 45 45

All F M U All FAll F M All F MAll F M All F M

2016 2017 2018

M All M All M All M

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

DMIN Doctor of Ministry**

Degree Retention and Gender 

DMIN Doctor of Ministry** 2007 2008 2009

1 26 14 1 16 5064 2 56 1 50 2540 2 74 1 58 591 37 2 42 44 2

M U All

DMIN Doctor of Ministry** 36 36 41 41 24

All F All M U AllM F M All F UF M All F All F

2017 2018 Total

M All M All All F M

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

DMIN Doctor of Ministry**

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2007 2008 2009 2010
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Total

M All F M All F All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All M All

PHD Doctor of Philosophy** 9 9 4 7 11 2 17 3 13 16 9 19 28 9 10 19 10 24 34 6 9 15 4 9 13 2 16 18 2 14 16 1 1 197

Total

M M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All

10 11 15 2 16 18 3 16 19 11 30 41 12 16 28 17 39 56 14 33 47 8 24 32 4 40 44 4 52 56 366

4 4 5 0 7 7 1 5 6 4 13 17 5 8 13 9 20 29 9 18 27 4 13 17 2 22 24 2 26 28 177

40.00% 36.36% 33.33% 0.00% 43.75% 38.89% 33.33% 31.25% 31.58% 36.36% 43.33% 41.46% 41.67% 50.00% 46.43% 52.94% 51.28% 51.79% 64.29% 54.55% 57.45% 50.00% 54.17% 53.13% 50.00% 55.00% 54.55% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 48.36%

6 6 9 2 8 10 2 9 11 5 10 15 3 2 5 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

60.00% 54.55% 60.00% 100.00% 50.00% 55.56% 66.67% 56.25% 57.89% 45.45% 33.33% 36.59% 25.00% 12.50% 17.86% 5.88% 7.69% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 16.39%

0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 2 7 9 4 6 10 7 16 23 5 15 20 4 11 15 2 18 20 2 26 28 129

0.00% 9.09% 6.67% 0.00% 6.25% 5.56% 0.00% 12.50% 10.53% 18.18% 23.33% 21.95% 33.33% 37.50% 35.71% 41.18% 41.03% 41.07% 35.71% 45.45% 42.55% 50.00% 45.83% 46.88% 50.00% 45.00% 45.45% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 35.25%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

0.00%

Retention Rate of 

Graduates and Students 

Still Enrolled

Number of Graduates 6 3

60.00% 75.00%

Number of Students Still 

Enrolled

0 0

0.00%

Number of Students 

Withdrawn

4 1

40.00% 25.00%

2017

All F

Number of Accepted Students 

who Began Program

10 4

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Degree Retention and Gender 
PHD Doctor of Philosophy** 2007 2008 2009 2010

2016 2017 2018

M

15

PHD Doctor of Philosophy**

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

PHD Doctor of Philosophy**

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2007 2008 2009
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M M M

5 2 6

Total

M All

2 2 35

2 2 19

100.00% 100.00% 54.29%

0 0 5

0.00% 0.00% 14.29%

0 0 11

0.00% 0.00% 31.43%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

F All

2013 2014 2015 2016 Total

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

DMA Doctor of Musical Arts**

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2010 2011 2012

F M All F All M All

2 2 25

DMA Doctor of Musical Arts**

Degree Retention and Gender 

M All

DMA Doctor of 

Musical Arts**

1 4 5 1 6 1 1 2 1 1 2 8

All F All

2014 2015 2016

F M All F M All M All M All F All F

2010 2011 2012 2013

M All

Number of Accepted Students 

who Began Program

1 3 4 2 4 6 1 1 4 4 2 2

DMA Doctor of Musical Arts**

4 12 16

Number of Students 

Withdrawn

0 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 2 2 1 1 3 6 9

0.00% 33.33% 25.00% 50.00% 75.00% 66.67% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 75.00% 50.00% 56.25%

Retention Rate 

of Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 1 2 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100.00% 66.67% 75.00% 0.00% 25.00% 16.67% 100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Number of Students Still 

Enrolled

0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 1

43.75%

6 7

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 25.00% 50.00%
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M All

3 3

50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 45.83%50.00% 0.00% 33.33% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%

2 3 2 4 6 11

50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 54.17%

Retention Rate 

of Graduates and 

Number of Students Still Enrolled 2 0 2 1

50.00% 100.00% 66.67% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%

2 3 2 4 6 13Number of Students Withdrawn 2 2 4 1

4 6 4 8 12 24

F M All

Number of Accepted Students 

who Began Program

4 2 6 2

F M All F M All

3 3 14

EDD Doctor of Education**

Degree Retention and Gender 

EDD Doctor of Education** 2015 2016 2017 Total

All

EDD Doctor of Education** 2 2 4 1 4 1 2

2018 Total

F M All F All F M M

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

EDD Doctor of Education**

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2015 2016 2017

 Page 

5 

Scroll Down for more Degrees


